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A project funded by European Union’s H2020 research and innovation programme


WP2 “Adaptive Territorial Management” Workshop 
[hybrid meeting]
May 27-28, 2025 -- Athens, Greece
Innovative technologies & socio-ecological-economic solutions for fire resilient territories in Europe

This workshop is hosted by the University of the Aegean (Greece) & the National Observatory of Athens (Greece) in collaboration with the European Commission (EU), Instituto Superior de Agronomia/ ISA (Portugal), Forest Science and Technology Centre of Catalonia/ CTFC (Spain) & Agricultural University of Athens (Greece)

The workshop takes place at the Central Premises of the National Observatory of Athens at Thissio
(https://www.noa.gr/en/public-outreach/visitor-centers/thisseio/) 
Lofos Nymphon , PO Box 20048, 11810, Athens, Greece -- Phone No. +30 2103490000


Day  1  –  Tuesday,  May  27,  2025 

8:15-9:00	Participant Registration 

[bookmark: _Hlk193788944]9:00-10:30 (public live streaming I)
Opening Session 
Administrative Comments & Introductions
Pal Palaiologou, Agricultural University of Athens, Assist. Professor

Welcome Address 
Living Fire Lab Greece
Kostas Kalabokidis, University of the Aegean, Professor 

Climate Change Impacts on Fire Regime in Greece
Christos Giannakopoulos, National Observatory of Athens, Senior Research Scientist

Keynote Remarks
FIRE-RES WP2 Adaptive Territorial Management
José Borges, Instituto Superior de Agronomia, Professor

10:30-11:30 (public live streaming I)
Stakeholders’ Presentations
Representatives of Authorities

11:30-12:00	Coffee Break

12:00-13:00 (public live streaming I)
Guest Speaker
Scenario Planning for Optimizing Landscape Forest and Fuel Management under Future Fire Regimes
Alan Ager, USDA Forest Service, Missoula Fire Science Lab, Emeritus Scientist

13:00-13:30 (public live streaming I)
Discussions

[bookmark: _Hlk193783618][bookmark: _Hlk193784029][bookmark: _Hlk193788582]13:30-14:30	Lunch & Coffee Break

14:30-16:00
[bookmark: _Hlk193789034]Participant Presentations I (private live streaming II)
…
Anna Karali - George Katavoutas - Christos Giannakopoulos: FireFamilyPlus Implementation in Greece: Fuel Moisture Dynamics and Fire Potential (IA2.4)
Pal Palaiologou - Kostas Kalabokidis: Scenario Planning: a Comprehensive Scheme for Allocation of Fuel Treatments (IA 2.4)
Susete Marques - José Borges: … (IA2.4)
…

16:00	Adjourn

20:00	Reception Dinner (by invitation only): Cinapos Restaurant https://cinapos.com/ 
https://www.athinorama.gr/restaurants/restaurants-reviews/3042582/cinapos/ 


Day  2  –  Wednesday,  May  28,  2025 

[bookmark: _Hlk193784930]9:00-11:00 (private live streaming II)
Participant Presentations II
…
Anna Karali - Christos Giannakopoulos: Use of Fire Danger Seasonal Forecasts to Support Short-Term Adaptation Planning
[bookmark: _Hlk194221683]Christos Vasilakos - Pal Palaiologou - Kostas Kalabokidis: UAEGEAN’s FIRE-RES Cartographic Web Application
Olga Roussou - Kostas Kalabokidis: UAEGEAN’s FIRE-RES Community Wildfire Innovation
…

11:00-11:30	Coffee Break

11:30-13:00 (live streaming II)
Participant Presentations IIΙ
…

13:00-14:00	Lunch Break

14:00-15:00 (live streaming II)
 Discussions

15:00-15:30	Coffee Break

15:30-16:00 (live streaming II)
Closing Session
José Borges, Kostas Kalabokidis, Christos Giannakopoulos, Pal Palaiologou


List of Invitees
	[bookmark: _Hlk194475107]
	Name
	Surname
	Institution
	Country
	E-mail

	
	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk194473898]1
	Kostas
	Kalabokidis
	UAEGEAN
	Greece
	kalabokidis@aegean.gr

	2
	Palaiologos
	Palaiologou
	UAEGEAN
	Greece
	palaiologou.p@aegean.gr

	3
	Christos
	Vasilakos
	UAEGEAN
	Greece
	chvas@aegean.gr 

	4
	Olga
	Roussou
	UAEGEAN
	Greece
	orousou@aegean.gr

	5
	Christos
	Giannakopoulos
	NOA
	Greece
	cgiannak@noa.gr

	6
	Anna
	Karali
	NOA
	Greece
	akarali@noa.gr

	7
	José
	Borges
	ISA
	Portugal
	joseborges@isa.ulisboa.pt

	8
	Susete
	Marques
	ISA
	Portugal
	smarques@isa.ulisboa.pt

	9
	José Ramon
	González Olabarria
	CTFC
	Spain
	jr.gonzalez@ctfc.cat

	10
	Olena
	Porkhun
	CTFC
	Spain
	olena.porkhun@ctfc.cat

	11
	Jordi
	Garcia-Gonzalo
	CTFC
	Spain
	j.garcia@ctfc.cat 

	12
	Lluis
	Coll
	CTFC
	Spain
	lluis.coll@ctfc.cat

	13
	Lena
	Vila
	CTFC
	Spain
	lena.vila@ctfc.cat

	14
	Míriam
	Piqué Nicola
	CTFC
	Spain
	miriam.pique@ctfc.cat

	15
	Andres
	Weintraub
	ISCI
	Chile
	aweintra@dii.uchile.cl

	16
	Rodrigo
	Mahaluf
	ISCI
	Chile
	rodrigomahaluf@fire2a.com 

	17
	Armand
	Casado
	IRTA
	Spain
	armand.casado@irta.cat

	18
	Virginie
	Tihay-Felicelli
	CNRS
	France
	tihay_v@mail.universita.corsica

	19
	Marius
	Hauglin
	NIBIO
	Norway
	marius.hauglin@nibio.no

	20
	Gianni
	Picchi
	CNR
	Italy
	gianni.picchi@cnr.it

	21
	Jordi
	Corbera
	ICGC
	Spain
	jordi.corbera@icgc.cat

	22
	Arnau
	Ferrandiz
	ICGC
	Spain
	arnau.ferrandiz@icgc.cat

	23
	Christophe
	Orazio
	IEFC
	France
	c.orazio@iefc.net

	24
	Daphné
	Villain
	IEFC
	France
	d.villain@iefc.net

	25
	Luis Fernando
	Arencibia Aguilar
	CIGC
	Spain
	lfarencibia@grancanaria.com 

	26
	Federico
	Grillo Delgado
	CIGC
	Spain
	fgrillod@grancanaria.com 

	27
	Eva
	Samblàs Vives
	Medi_XXI
	Spain
	evasamblas@medixxi.com

	28
	Antoni
	Trasobares
	CTFC
	Spain
	antoni.trasobares@ctfc.cat 

	29
	Pau
	Brunet Navarro
	CTFC
	Spain
	pau.brunet@ctfc.cat 

	30
	Laia
	Casafont Solé
	CTFC
	Spain
	laia.casafont@ctfc.cat 

	31
	Inazio
	Martinez de Arano
	EFI
	Spain
	inazio.martinez@efi.int

	32
	Beatrice
	Bellavia
	EUROMONTANA
	Spain
	beatrice.bellavia@euromontana.org 

	33
	Brigite
	Botequim
	FORESTWISE
	Portugal
	brigite.botequim@forestwise.pt 

	34
	Alan
	Ager
	USFS & OSU
	USA
	alan.ager@oregonstate.edu 




Meeting Venue: https://maps.app.goo.gl/AjidpQxbggB6jtBW7 

Directions:
NOA premises are accessible by Metro (Line 1) within a ten-minute walk from the nearest station 'Thissio [1]'.

Walking Route:
https://maps.app.goo.gl/uM4vhb3FxB1qCpEv9 

A parking area is also available. The entrance is from Pnikos or Otrineon streets. Please note that only a section (Iraklidon to Otrineon) of the Apostolou Pavlou Str. is open for vehicles.

City of Athens Visitors Guide: https://www.thisisathens.org/ 

Hotels:
· Hotel @Syngrou Fix https://www.hotelsyngroufix.gr/en/home.html 
· Royal Olympic Athens https://www.royalolympic.com/ 
· The Newel Acropolis https://www.the-newel.com/acropolis/ 
· Niche Hotel Athens https://www.nichehotelathens.gr/hotel/ 
· Urban Frame Acropolis: https://www.booking.com/Share-5PMzsr 
· Athens Studios https://www.booking.com/Share-7hebJCn 
· Athens Avenue Hotel https://www.booking.com/Share-dafEqyi 
· Ilissos https://www.booking.com/Share-hg0URm 
· Dave Red Athens https://www.booking.com/Share-1ILzPb 

Link:
------
[1] https://maps.app.goo.gl/HWHRxJa7NfC7S5Sw8 
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